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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Warrant Arrest 21-0609 060121 
2157 

060121 
2157 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Prohibited Possession 
Of Weapon 

21-0607 060121 
1110 

060121 
1110 

Arts 
Exterior 

Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Urinating in Public 21-0606 060121 
1009 

060121 
1009 

Central 
Classroom 

Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Defecating in Public 21-0605 060121 
0501 

060121 
0500 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

*June* *June* *June* *June* *June* *June* *June* 

Warrant Arrest 21-0602 053021 
0858 

053021 
0858 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0601 053021 
0615 

053021 
0615 

5th & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0600 053021 
0109 

053021 
0109 

Speer & 
Lawrence 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Urinating in Public 21-0598 052921 
0234 

052921 
0234 

Auraria & Speer Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Public Consumption  
of Marijuana 

21-0599 052821 
2259 

052821 
2259 

Wellness Center 
Exterior 

Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Public Consumption of 
Toxic Vapors 

21-0596 052821 
1400 

052821 
1400 

Boulder Creek 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Defacing Public Property 
(Graffiti) 

CAD# 
21-008794 

052821 
0802 

052721 
2337-2338 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

No Report  

D.U.I. 21-0595 052821 
0313 

052821 
0313 

7th & Colfax Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Theft of Bicycle 21-0593 052721 
1750 

052721 
1737 

Beech Lot Active Victim: 
CU Denver Faculty 

Theft 21-0592 052721 
1455 

052221 
0611 

Central 
Exterior 

Active Victim: AHEC 

Trespass &  
Warrant Arrest 

21-0591 052721 
1113 

052721 
1113 

Admin Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Urinating in Public 21-0590 052721 
0923 

052721 
0912 

Boulder Creek 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Burglary 21-0587 052621 
1208 

052621 
0637-0657 

Tivoli Active Victim: Business 
Suspect: W/M, light 

hair, black bag,  
& black clothing 

Warrant Arrest 21-0586 052621 
0652 

052621 
0652 

Juniper Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0584 052521 
1034 

052521 
1034 

Student Success Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

D.U.I. 21-0583 052421 
2315 

052421 
2315 

11th & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest & 
Recovered Stolen 

Property 

21-0581 052421 
1356 

052421 
1356 

5th & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest & 
Urinating in Public 

21-0578 052421 
0047 

052421 
0047 

7th Street 
Classroom  

Exterior 

Warrant Cleared 
By Adult Arrest 

Warned for 
Public Urination 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Warrant Arrest 21-0574 052121 
0909 

052121 
0909 

Kalamath & 
Colfax 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0570 052021 
1249 

052021 
1249 

Library Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Theft of Bicycle 21-0567 052021 
0947 

052021 
0935-0937 

Confluence 
Exterior 

Active Victim: 
Unk Campus Affiliation 

Attempted Motor  
Vehicle Theft &  

Damage to Property 

21-0568 052021 
0811 

051921 
2300-2325 

Cherry Lot Active Victim: 
MSU Denver Student 

Assault (simple) 21-0565 051921 
1614 

051921 
1355-1356 

9th & Colfax Victims Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 

Victim 1 & 2: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0564 051821 
2218 

051821 
2218 

North Classroom Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0563 051821 
1717 

051821 
1717 

Tivoli Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0562 051821 
1536 

051821 
1536 

Boulder Creek 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0558 051721 
1230 

051721 
1230 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass, Public 
Consumption of 

Marijuana, &  
Warrant Arrest 

21-0557 051721 
0943 

051721 
0943 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By Adult 
Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Defacing Property, 
Interference, Possession 

of Dangerous Weapon 

21-0555 051721 
0359 

051721 
0330-0359 

Spruce Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Possession Dangerous 
Weapon & Warrant Arrest 

21-0554 051721 
0107 

051721 
0107 

North Classroom 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Public Consumption of  
Marijuana &  

Warrant Arrest 

21-0548 051421 
1042 

051421 
1042 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0546 051421 
0830 

051421 
0830 

King Center Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Indecent Exposure 21-0545 051421 
0756 

051421 
0750-0756 

Juniper Lot Victim Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 

 

Recovered Stolen Vehicle 21-0543 051321 
2234 

051321 
2003-2015 

Tivoli Garage Turned Over  
To DPD 

 

Trespass &  
Warrant Arrest 

21-0542 051321 
1131 

051321 
1131 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Warrant Arrest 21-0541 051321 
0923 

051321 
0923 

Tivoli Garage Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Public Indecency & 
Gave False Information 

21-0540 051321 
0742 

051321 
0735-0740 

Juniper Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0535 051221 
0836 

051221 
0836 

ELC 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass to Motor Vehicle 21-0534 051221 
0510 

051221 
0510 

Arts Breezeway Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass, Interference, 
& Warrant Arrest 

 

21-0532 
 

051121 
1644 

051121 
1644 

Cherry Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Public Consumption  
Of Marijuana 

21-0530 051121 
1018 

051121 
1018 

St. Francis Alley Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Trespass 21-0529 051121 
0827 

051121 
0827 

Marriott 
SpringHill Suites 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Damage to Property 21-0524 051021 
0832 

050721-051021 
1200-0830 

North Classroom 
Exterior 

Active 
 

Inactive 
052121 

Victim: 
AHEC 

Theft 21-0523 050921 
2225 

050921 
1830-2030 

Marriott 
SpringHill Suites 

Active Victim: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Cash 

Trespass & Interference 21-0522 050921 
1803 

050921 
1803 

St. Cajetan’s 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Warrant Arrest 21-0516 050721 
2315 

050721 
2315 

Lynx Crossing 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Two Adult 

Arrests 

Arrestee 1 & 2: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Defacing Property 21-0514 050721 
1543 

050721 
1539-1543 

Juniper Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0512 050621 
2018 

050621 
2018 

7th & Auraria Cleared By  
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Damage to Property  
& Theft 

21-0511 050621 
1613 

050621 
1610-1612 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 
Completed 

 

Warrant Arrest 21-0505 050521 
1622 

050521 
1622 

Confluence 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Damage to Private 
Property & Att. Theft 

21-0504 050521 
1541 

050521 
1200-1228 

Aspen Lot Active  

Warrant Arrest 21-0496 050321 
1350 

050321 
1350 

St. Francis & 
Speer 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest  
& Trespass 

21-0494 050321 
0253 

050321 
0253 

Tivoli Garage Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Trespass 21-0493 050221 
1444 

050221 
1444 

7th & Curtis Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

*May* *May* *May* *May* *May* *May* *May* 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Violation of Court Order 
(Domestic Violence) 

21-0487 043021 
2139 

043021 
2139 

7th & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0482 043021 
1405 

043021 
1405 

Student Success 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana 

21-0480 043021 
1255 

043021 
1255 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Warrant Arrest, 
Interference,  

Gave False Information, 
Public Consumption of 
Marijuana, & Resisting 

21-0474 042921 
1049 

042921 
1040-1049 

St. Elizabeth 
Church 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Underage Possession / 
Consumption of Alcohol 

& Warrant Arrest 

21-0467 042721 
1604 

042721 
1604 

Juniper Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Interference 21-0462 042721 
0856 

042721 
0856 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0461 042721 
0338 

042721 
0338 

Boulder Creek 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana & Interference 

21-0460 042621 
1918 

042621 
1915-1918 

Plaza 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Urinating in Public & 
Gave False Information 

21-0457 042521 
1714 

042521 
1714 

King Center 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0452 042421 
1834 

042421 
1834 

5th Street Garage Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0451 042421 
1445 

042421 
1445 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Damage to Property 21-0450 042421 
1341 

042321 
1853-1855 

Tivoli Garage 
Exterior 

Active 
 

Inactive 
052121 

Victim: 
AHEC 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Burglary 21-0449 042421 
1013 

041921 
0033-0109 

R.A.C. Active Victim: 
MSU Denver 

Bald male, white shirt, 
& dark shorts  

D.U.I 21-0446 042321 
2341 

042341 
2341 

9th & Colfax Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Damage to Private 
Property 

21-0443 042321 
1534 

042121 
0930-1530 

7th Street Garage Victim Declined  
Incident Report 

Completed 

 

Theft 21-0432 042221 
0733 

041621-042221 
1530-0730 

Lynx Crossing 
Exterior 

Active 
 

Inactive 
052121 

Victim: 
Contractor 
Generator 

Aggravated Assault 
(weapon) 

21-0430 042221 
0036 

042221 
0033-0035 

Marriott 
SpringHill Suites 

Cleared By 
DPD Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass & 
Warrant Arrest 

21-0429 042121 
1046 

042121 
1046 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Public Consumption  
Of Marijuana 

21-0423 041821 
2233 

041821 
2233 

5th & Walnut Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Warrant Arrest 21-0417 041721 
1409 

041721 
1409 

Maple Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Possession of Controlled 
Substance, Unlawful 

Possession of Financial 
Device, &Trespass 

21-0412 041621 
1042 

041621 
1042 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Theft 21-0408 041421 
1139 

032421 
1845-1855 

7th Street Garage Active Victim: 
AHEC 

Assault 
(Simple) 

21-0403 041321 
1824 

041321 
1819-1823 

5th Street Garage Active 
 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

042921 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Public Consumption of 
Alcohol & Intoxication 

21-0402 041321 
1104 

041321 
1100-1103 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Urinating in Public 21-0401 041321 
1048 

041321 
1046 

St. Francis Alley Adult Warned 
& Advised 

 

Gave False Information 21-0398 041221 
1958 

041221 
1958 

Fir Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Defacing Property 
(Graffiti) 

21-0397 041221 
1703 

041021-041221 
1200-1700 

Marriott 
SpringHill Suites 

Active 
 

Inactive 
042121 

 

Disturbing the Peace & 
Possession of  

Controlled Substance 

21-0387 041121 
1007 

041121 
1007 

5th & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0386 041121 
0813 

041121 
0813 

Central 
Classroom 

Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Sexual Assault 
(rape) 

CSA Report 040921 
1522 

Received for Crime 
Log 04/15/2021 

091120 
Unk. 

Lynx Crossing CSA Report 
 

Anonymous Report 

Trespass &  
Warrant Arrest 

21-0373 040921 
1455 

040921 
1455 

Cherry Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Indecent Exposure 21-0368 040821 
1213 

040821 
1210 

North Classroom 
Exterior 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 
Completed 

 

Harassment 21-0367 040821 
1047 

040821 
1040-1045 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By DPD 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest & 
Protection Order Violation 

21-0366 040821 
0656 

040821 
0656 

Tivoli Garage Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0365 040721 
1925 

040721 
1925 

R.A.C 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Gave False Information  
& Warrant Arrest 

21-0362 040721 
1338 

040721 
1338 

7th & Lawrence Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass & 
Warrant Arrest 

21-0361 040721 
1142 

040721 
1142 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Attempted Motor  
Vehicle Theft 

21-0353 040621 
1709 

040621 
0820-0825 

Tivoli Garage Active 
 

Inactive 
052121 

Victim: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Motor Vehicle Theft 
& Recovered  

Motor Vehicle Theft 

21-0350 040621 
0917 

040621 
0833-0834 

Tivoli Garage Active 
 

Inactive 
052121 

Victim: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Prohibited Possession  
of Weapon 

21-0349 040621 
0805 

040621 
0803-0805 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
DPD Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

False Information, 
Interference, & 
Warrant Arrest 

21-0347 040521 
1339 

040521 
1339 

Tivoli Quad Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0345 040521 
1114 

040521 
1114 

Clear Creek 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Warrant Arrest 21-0343 040521 
0136 

040521 
0136 

King Center 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Public Consumption of 
Alcohol & Warrant Arrest 

21-0342 040421 
1724 

040421 
1724 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass & 
Warrant Arrest 

21-0339 040421 
1431 

040421 
1431 

Boulder Creek 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0335 040321 
1758 

040321 
1758 

9th & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 21-0332 040221 
2244 

040221 
2244 

11th & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Trespass & 
Warrant Arrest 

21-0329 040221 
1601 

040221 
1601 

Aspen Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

Warrant Arrest & 
Interference 

21-0325 040221 
1220 

040221 
1220 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 21-0324 040221 
0727 

040221 
0727 

Rectory 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
Banned Party 

D.U.I. 21-0323 040221 
0027 

040221 
0027 

Cherry Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

Vehicular Eluding 21-0322 040121 
1527 

040421 
1527 

12th & Auraria Inactive Suspect: 
Drk Chyrsler 300 

Throwing Object 21-0321 040121 
1504 

040121 
1501-1503 

5th & Walnut Cleared By 
Juvenile Arrest 

Arrestee: 
No Campus Affiliation 

*April* *April* *April* *April* *April* *April* *April* 

 


